(((H15000164986 3))) With the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 From: Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305) 633-9696 Fax Number : 1000 generate another splease.** Fill Address: FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. MELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLC Certificate of Status 0 Cert	~/	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax and number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document		
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.		(((H15000164986 3)))		
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 From: Account Name : CORP USA Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305) 634-3694 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696 Fax Number : 1305) 633-9696		H1 50001 649863ABC7		
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 From: Account Name : CORP USA Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305) 634-3696 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696 Fax Number : 100 for fiture Annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy 1 Page Count 04 97118			his	
Account Name : CORP USA Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696		Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381		
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count 04 97118	IVEC Ph 4: 49	Account Name : CORP USA Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694		
WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLCCertificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count04		Email Address:	future N	;
WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLCCertificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count04	15			
Page Count 04 9/118		WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLC		
		Page Count 04	8	
	1	WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLCCertificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count04	18	

PAGE 01/04

T.

T

|

ļ

I.

ASU 9900

30263336636

07:01 3102/90/20

· - · ___ _

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - NAME The name of the Limited Liability Company is: WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLC

ARTICLE II- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 12003 Glenmore Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33071.

ARTICLE III- DURATION

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV- MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its Members, Ian Pyka and Natalie Pyka, 12003 Glenmore Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33071.

ARTICLE V- INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The initial registered agent for this limited liability company and the street address of the initial registered agent is: Jeffrey R. Eisensmith, P.A., 5561 N. University Drive, Suite 103, Coral Springs, Florida 33067.

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

This limited liability company may admit additional members subject to approval by vote of a majority of the existing members.

ARTICLE VII - REGULATIONS

The regulations of this limited liability company may only be adopted, amended, altered or repealed by vote of a majority of the members.

ARTICLE VIII - MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The members remaining after the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or after any other event which terminates the membership of a member, have the right to continue the business of this limited liability company subject to approval by unanimous vote of the remaining members; provided that at lease two members remain.

ARTICLE VII - AMENDMENT

This limited liability company reserves the right to amend, alter or repeal any provision contained $\overline{\sigma}_1$ in these Articles of Organization in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Ast.

Act. JUL -6 AM 7: 32

H15000164986

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this $\underline{12}$ day of $\underline{32}$, 2015.

٠.

.*

ian Pyka, Member Natalie Pyka, Member

....

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

. . .

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0203 (1)(b), Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: WELLSOURCE ASSOCIATES, LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: JEFFREY R. EISENSMITH, P.A., 5561 N. University Drive, Suite 103, Coral Springs, Florida 33067.

Having been named as a registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered

agent? Signature Date

